

Project: TOMAR PARK IMPROVEMENTS
Location: TOMAR PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 663,569.00	Bidder: Construction 27070 Duke Parkway	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton	Beck and Hofer Bidder: Construction 618 E. Maple	Visions Construction Bidder: Group, Inc. 27160 470th	605 Companies, Bidder: Inc. 700 E. 65th Street
Address: 440 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 121	Budget: \$ 1,688,160.00	Address: Avenue	Address: Street	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue, Suite A	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 12/08/22	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.336.0118	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 605.251.3185
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 151,668.00	\$ 151,668.00	\$34,748.75	\$34,748.75	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$64,784.10	\$64,784.10	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	32.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$12.50	\$400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$11.21	\$358.72	\$14.00	\$448.00
3	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$16.50	\$231.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00	\$14.95	\$209.30	\$16.25	\$227.50
4	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	6.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$19.84	\$119.04	\$18.50	\$111.00
5	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Ref	SqFt	7.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 155.00	\$22.00	\$170.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 124.00	\$17.25	\$133.69	\$23.00	\$178.25
6	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$14.00	\$112.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$11.50	\$92.00	\$14.00	\$112.00
7	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
8	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	810	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$1.15	\$931.50	\$1.75	\$1,417.50
9	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	424	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,696.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,356.80	\$3.45	\$1,462.80	\$3.50	\$1,484.00
10	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 74.00	\$80.50	\$80.50	\$81.00	\$81.00
11	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$143.75	\$1,725.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00
12	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
14	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	221	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$5.75	\$1,270.75	\$7.50	\$1,657.50
15	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$287.50	\$575.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
16	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4.54	\$1,362.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
17	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1428	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$6.00	\$8,568.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,710.00	\$11.50	\$16,422.00	\$6.00	\$8,568.00
18	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$16.00	\$480.00
19	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	217	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$12.00	\$2,604.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$28.75	\$6,238.75	\$10.50	\$2,278.50
20	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	1211	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$12.00	\$14,532.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$3.45	\$4,177.95	\$15.25	\$18,467.75
21	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	345	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$41.40	\$14,283.00	\$25.00	\$8,625.00
22	260.6010	Granular Material	Ton	1237	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,740.00	\$30.00	\$37,110.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,214.00	\$23.00	\$28,451.00	\$42.25	\$52,263.25
23	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$37.50	\$900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 864.00	\$46.00	\$1,104.00	\$34.00	\$816.00
24	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	676	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$25.00	\$16,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$33.93	\$22,936.68	\$37.00	\$25,012.00
25	635.5000	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$402.50	\$805.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
26	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabiliz	SqYd	1975	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$5.85	\$11,553.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$3.45	\$6,813.75	\$4.00	\$7,900.00
27	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$163.83	\$3,931.92	\$230.00	\$5,520.00
28	635.5430	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8	Each	2	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$6,232.45	\$12,464.90	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
29	635.5830	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$695.92	\$1,391.84	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	Special	Misc. Electrical Infrastructure	LS	1	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$34,249.12	\$34,249.12	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
31	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	265	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,865.00	\$48.00	\$12,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$40.25	\$10,666.25	\$35.00	\$9,275.00
32	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$402.50	\$402.50	\$425.00	\$425.00
33	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$86.25	\$86.25	\$80.00	\$80.00
34	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,462.50	\$5,462.50	\$5,525.00	\$5,525.00
35	900.2000	Excavate and Backfill for City furnished	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
36	900.8002	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	265	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$8.00	\$2,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$6.90	\$1,828.50	\$15.00	\$3,975.00
37	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$287.50	\$575.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
38	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$287.50	\$575.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
39	Special	6" PVC Storm Sewer Service	Ft	16	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 928.00	\$28.75	\$460.00	\$42.00	\$672.00

Project: TOMAR PARK IMPROVEMENTS
Location: TOMAR PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE		Bid Estimate: \$ 663,569.00	L1 Companies, Inc. DBA Parkway		Schwartzle		Beck and Hofer		Visions Construction		605 Companies, Inc.	
Address: 440 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 121		Budget: \$ 1,688,160.00	Bidder: Construction 27070 Duke Avenue		Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton Street		Bidder: Construction 618 E. Maple Street		Bidder: Group, Inc. 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A		Bidder: Inc. 700 E. 65th Street N.	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103		Letting Date: 12/08/22	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064		City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064		City/State/Zip: 57106	
Phone No.: 605.339.1205		Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.2253		Phone No.: 605.370.8348		Phone No.: 605.336.0118		Phone No.: 605.368.5454		Phone No.: 605.251.3185	
Value of OFM: \$												

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
40	Special	Stormtech Chamber	LS	1	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
41	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Struc	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
42	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	285	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$145.00	\$41,325.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 38,190.00	\$146.05	\$41,624.25	\$160.00	\$45,600.00
43	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$243.80	\$7,314.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
44	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	Ft	1300	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00	\$0.52	\$676.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00
45	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	Ft	451	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$35.00	\$15,785.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,844.00	\$34.10	\$15,379.10	\$34.50	\$15,559.50
46	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	106	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$80.00	\$8,480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$113.39	\$12,019.34	\$115.00	\$12,190.00
47	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	4323	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,615.00	\$6.00	\$25,938.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,584.00	\$10.35	\$44,743.05	\$10.50	\$45,391.50
48	651.0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$16.68	\$5,004.00	\$16.75	\$5,025.00
49	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	130	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$20.70	\$2,691.00	\$20.75	\$2,697.50
50	Special	Post-Tension Basketball Court	SqYd	313	\$ 125.00	\$ 39,125.00	\$185.00	\$57,905.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 60,722.00	\$212.72	\$66,581.36	\$215.00	\$67,295.00
51	Special	Basketball Goal	Each	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$4,945.00	\$9,890.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
52	Special	Bench	Each	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$2,607.05	\$7,821.15	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
53	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
54	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
55	Special	Bike Racks	Each	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$672.75	\$3,363.75	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
56	Special	Bollard	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,587.50	\$5,175.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
57	Special	Shelter	Each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$83,863.75	\$83,863.75	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
58	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	6.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$1,380.00	\$8,970.00	\$2,250.00	\$14,625.00
59	Special	Assemble Owner Provided Bleachers	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$11,250.00
60	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17.25	\$862.50	\$ 17.25	\$862.50
61	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	242	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,630.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 10.35	\$2,504.70	\$ 10.50	\$2,541.00
62	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	242	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1.75	\$423.50	\$1.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 1.15	\$278.30	\$ 1.15	\$278.30
63	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4600	\$ 0.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 0.20	\$920.00	\$0.06	\$ 276.00	\$ 0.06	\$276.00	\$ 0.10	\$460.00
64	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 172.50	\$172.50	\$ 175.00	\$175.00
65	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00
66	735.1000	Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	31	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,705.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 40.25	\$1,247.75	\$ 40.00	\$1,240.00
67	735.1360	6' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 920.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$4,625.00
68	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and	Each	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$7,200.00	\$840.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 920.00	\$7,360.00	\$ 925.00	\$7,400.00
69	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and	Each	18	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 32.00	\$576.00	\$25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27.60	\$496.80	\$ 27.75	\$499.50
70	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	101	\$ 2.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 3.50	\$353.50	\$7.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 6.90	\$696.90	\$ 7.00	\$707.00
71	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	101	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$1,313.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 13.80	\$1,393.80	\$ 14.00	\$1,414.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 541,780.00	Total Bid	\$ 576,234.00	Total Bid	\$ 578,389.80	Total Bid	\$ 626,055.31	Total Bid	\$ 731,180.05
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

IRRIGATION ALTERNATE

72	900.0100	4" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	FT	19	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 92.00	\$1,748.00	\$ 975.00	\$18,525.00
73	900.0600	4" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 431.25	\$862.50	\$ 300.00	\$600.00
74	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$460.00	\$ 375.00	\$375.00
75	900.0800	6X4" MJ REDUCER	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 431.25	\$431.25	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
76	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 86.25	\$431.25	\$ 165.00	\$825.00

Project: TOMAR PARK IMPROVEMENTS
Location: TOMAR PARK

		L.I. Companies, Inc. DBA Parkway		Schwartzle		Beck and Hofer		Visions Construction		605 Companies,		
A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE		Bid Estimate: \$ 663,569.00	Bidder: Construction 27070 Duke		Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton		Bidder: Construction 618 E. Maple		Bidder: Group, Inc. 27160 470th		Bidder: Inc. 700 E. 65th Street	
Address: 440 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 121		Budget: \$ 1,688,160.00	Address: Avenue		Address: Street		Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Avenue, Suite A		Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103		Letting Date: 12/08/22	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064		City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064		City/State/Zip: 57106	
Phone No.: 605.339.1205		Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.2253		Phone No.: 605.370.8348		Phone No.: 605.336.0118		Phone No.: 605.368.5454		Phone No.: 605.251.3185	
Value of OFM: \$												

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
77	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 103.50	\$310.50	\$ 170.00	\$510.00
78	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00
79	900.8000	4" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	Ft	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$96.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 34.50	\$414.00	\$ 18.00	\$216.00
80		SPECIAL WATER METER AND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$32,775.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
81	900.5400	SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,805.55	\$31,805.55	\$ 31,000.00	\$31,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID					Total Bid \$ 56,220.00		Total Bid \$ 55,766.00		Total Bid \$ 76,236.00		Total Bid \$ 70,963.05		Total Bid \$ 77,801.00	